STATE

Departments of State

CROWN OFFICE

MEMBER ELECTED TO SERVE
IN THE PRESENT PARLIAMENT
BATLEY AND SPEN CONSTITUENCY

Tracy Lynn Brabin, in the place of Helen Joanne Cox, deceased.

(2636532)

MEMBER ELECTED TO SERVE IN THE PRESENT PARLIAMENT WITNEY CONSTITUENCY

Robert Alexander Courts, in the place of David William Donald Cameron who since his initial election has been appointed to the Office of Steward or Bailiff of the Manor of Northstead in the County of York. (2636533)

THE QUEEN has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm dated 24 October 2016 to appoint The Right Honourable Sir Geoffrey Charles Vos, Knight, to be Chancellor of the High Court.

(2636534)

THE QUEEN has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm dated 24 October 2016 to appoint Sir Launcelot Dinadan James Henderson, Knight, a Justice of Her Majesty's High Court, to be a Lord Justice of Appeal. (2636536)

The QUEEN has been pleased by Royal Warrants under Her Royal Sign Manual dated 6 October 2016 to appoint Edward Mortimer Harley, to be a Member of the Churches Conservation Trust for a period of three years commencing on and from 6 October 2016 and concluding on 5 October 2019. (2636541)

The QUEEN has been pleased by Royal Warrants under Her Royal Sign Manual dated 24 October 2016 to appoint John Campbell, Esq., to be Chairman of the Public Works Loans Commission for a period of two years commencing on and from 1April 2017 and concluding on 31 March 2019 and to re-appoint Richard Gibson, Esq., David Robert-Jones, Esq., and Mike Patrick Weaver, Esq., as Commissioners of the Public Works Loans Commission for a period of two years commencing on and from 1 April 2017 and concluding on 31 March 2019. (2636535)

STATE APPOINTMENTS

LORD LIEUTENANTS THE COUNTY OF SOUTH YORKSHIRE APPOINTMENT OF VICE LORD-LIEUTENANT

Mr. Andrew J Coombe, HM Lord-Lieutenant of South Yorkshire, with the approval of Her Majesty The Queen, has been pleased to appoint **Mr. John Raymond Holt DL**, of 25 St. Wilfrids Road, Bessacarr, Doncaster DN4 6AA Vice Lord-Lieutenant for the said County, his Commission bearing the date of first day of November 2016.

(2636537)